

ITEM NO.24+73

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9291/2015

NORTH KARANPURA TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Civil Appeal No(s). 13370/2015

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Badirangnathan, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Prasad, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard M/s. P. Chidambaram and Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in the matters.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks. However, in the meantime, no coercive steps should be taken against the appellants including in terms of the notice which has been issued by the concerned authorities.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER