## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9291/2015

NORTH KARANPURA TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

APPELLANT (S)

## **VERSUS**

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE STAY AND PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)
WITH

C.A. NO. 13370/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 19/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Chidambram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sashank Manish, Adv.

Ms. Malaika Prasad, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. R. Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Swapna, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Somal, Adv.

For M/s Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to file rejoinder affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER